

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7587/2011

VINAY TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH NATH TIWARI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 10/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey,Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. Counsel for respondent No.1 submits that counter affidavit is ready and being filed. State though served in October, 2011 has not filed Vakalatnama even now. Ld. counsel seeks three weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Time granted. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks as a last chance to the counsel for respondent No.2 and file proof. Respondent No.2 shall file counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks thereafter as a last chance.

List the matter on 27.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar