

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7587/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2011 in CRMBA  
No.10224/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VINAY TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH NATH TIWARI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.  
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Chowdhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Jain,Adv.  
Mr. P.K.Goswami,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find that no ground is made out to  
interfere in this matter. The special leave petition is  
dismissed.

However, liberty is granted to move the High  
Court for cancellation of bail.

We make it clear that we are not expressing  
any opinion on the merits of the case.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]  
COURT MASTER